Wisconsin law.
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1 CEMETERY BOARD CB 1.02

Chapter CB 1
AUTHORITY AND APPLICA TIONS FOR LICENSURE

CB1.01 Authority. CB 1.02 Applicationsfor cemetery authoritycemetery salesperson aoe
needseller

CB 1.01 Authority. The ruledn this chapter are adoptedactiontaken against eredential held by the applicant ind&bn-
pursuanto ss.227.11 (2) and440.905 Stats. sin or another licensing jurisdiction.
History: CR 07-050 cr. Register February 2008 No. 626eff. 3-1-08. (C) Information about any d|Sc|pl|nary action pendminst
o . the applicant in any jurisdiction and relating to a crederhéd
CB 1.02 Applications for cemetery authority , ceme-  py the applicant.
tery salesperson and preneed seller . (1) OTHERINFORMA- (d) Information about any suits or claims ever haviegn

TION. In addition to the information which the board must requiteq z5ains@mn applicant as a result of professional services ren
(S);%gpggg:;fgr ::%Eéﬁ‘ts'(éﬂe?s 3@5%%52'4%%??}:32%%? deredby the applicant in connection with cemetery operations.
P P p L ' (2) BASISFORDENIAL OF APPLICATION. The board may limit or

Stats. the boarq may require al! of the foIonvmg: .__denyan application for registration as a cemetery auth@étye
(@) Information about any crimes committed by the applicagiy salesperson or preneed sefierany of the grounds for which

andany chages pending against the applicant. ~ the department may discipline a credential holder undiets93
(b) Information about angurrenderresignation, cancellation Stats.

or denial of an application for a credent@l any disciplinary  History: CR 07-050 cr. Register February 2008 No. 626eff. 3-1-08.
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